

CAPE MAY COUNTY COAST GUARD COMMUNITY FESTIVAL SATURDAY, MAY 2, 2020 www.coastguardcommunity.org 3RD ANNUAL ART SHOW April 2 - April 29, 2020 Opening: Sunday, April 5th 3-5 pm

Mad Batter Restaurant 19 Jackson Street Cape May, NJ 08204 609.884.5970

The Cape May County Coast Guard Community Foundation is seeking entries for its 3rd annual art show at the Mad Batter Restaurant in Cape May. Pieces should focus on the Coast Guard and maritime theme. All artwork will be available for sale and 20% of the sale of each piece will be donated to the Foundation in support of its mission. The Foundation, a non-profit organization, honors Coast Guard personnel and their families for the extraordinary role they play in our nation and our community and celebrates the many deep connections that exist between the Coast Guard and Cape May County, a designated Coast Guard Community. We hope you will join us for another successful show!

Eligibility: Open to all visual artists, 18 years or older Entry Fee: None

Requirements: Original 2D fine art work, all mediums. Pieces on paper or canvas must be framed. All work **must** be wired for hanging. We are unable to accept any sculptures/3D pieces. One entry per artist. **Receiving:** All work should be dropped off at the Cape May County Chamber of Commerce on **Monday**, **March 23rd through Friday**, **March 27th from 9 am to 4 pm**. Work should be properly packaged for transporting. The Chamber is located at 13 Crest Haven Rd, Cape May Court House and can be reached at (609) 465-7181.

Pick Up: All unsold work can be picked up at the Chamber beginning, Friday, May 1st.

Please contact Amy Mahon at (609) 972-6659 or amyjmahon@yahoo.com with any questions.

Name		
Address	City/State/Zip	
Phone	Email	
Title Attach to back of piece.	Medium	Price